/

Iy

Iy

8-32 X 1-1/4" SOCKET HD BOLT

No.8 FLAT WASHER

NGINE MOUNT (LEFT)
ENGINE MOUNT (RIGHT)

W

VAN

— 10 I @/
Ho =
. o9

FIREWALL

2-1/2" DIA. SPINNER

-1/2%-

FRONT SHEETING STRINGER
(3716” SQ. X 36" BALSA)

FRONT TOP SHEETING
(1716 X 4” X 24" BALSA)

FUEL TANK

FOAM PADDING

I
I
l
|

X |

N\

TRANSITION STRINGER
(378" TRI. X 12" BALSA)

é

TURTLEDECK SHEET
(USE PATTERN BELOW)
(3732 X 3" X 24" BALSA)

.

COVERING — \

ALL FORMERS
VIEWED FROM
THE FRONT

—
36

b5

N\
\\

()]

|
1T

I

TURTLEDECK STRINGER

(178" X 174" X 36" BALSA)

TOP STRINGER

(178" SQ. X 36" BALSA)

FORMER 10 & 30

[-PUSHROD GUIDE TUBES

FORMER 8 & 27

[ s
L%

i

=
<
o

FORMER 9 & 29

TURTLEDECK TOP STRINGER
3/8" X 378" X 12" BALSA

FIN BASE GUSSET n
(3716"SQ. X 18" BALSA)

COVERING

STAB FILLET

3/16" X 3/16" X 18" BALSA

RUDDER FRAME
(5/716” SQ. BALSA)

RUDDER CAP
(178" X 5/16" BALSA)

RUDDER AIR BALANCE

(5716” X 1-1/2" X 2-3/4" BALSA)

i

-

DIAGONAL RIBS

|

(178" X 5/16" BALSA)

RUDDER RIBS
(5/716” SQ. BALSA)

CA HINGE

\ E—1
CORNERS O 5 FORMER 7 N GEAR SUPPORT
SRS FORMER 6 & 2 (174" X 3/4" X 6-1/4" PLY)
No.2 X 3/8" SCREW CANOPY—\
8-32 BLIND NUT I 3 J
33 )
o=
7
(o -
-l s s — —_— | / /4
*a_f_.,_:_'—ﬁ_—:—:‘:] mmmmmmm = . r - _
— / Mty ——
Q A \INEEETEE :_.-_-Jl
=

TWO-PIECE ABS oown.-/

PITTS STYLE MUFFLER

TWO-PIECE WHEEL PANTS

8-32 X 1-1/2" BOLT

WHEEL AXLE

8-32 HEX-NUT

l I

\ 1

2° RIGHT
THRUST

THROTTLE PUSHROD

BOTTOM STRINGER

(FULL SIZE PATTERN)
1/8” X 3/74” X 24" BALSA

B_/ 7 7\;:

/4 | I [
4(\1_*%

(—-

I'v |

L
14

No.4 X 3/8" SCREW
No.4 FLAT WASHER

\h A/;uf/ /

O.S.FS-91 SURPASS

SHOWN AS OPTION

I

FIREWALL GUS
(174" SQ. X 8" B

KO.S. B61FX 2 STROKE

No. 8 X 65/8"

TRUSS HD SHT METAL SCREW

FORMER 15

\ ALUMINUM LANDING GEAR

1/4"-20 X 2” NYLON BOLT

(TRIM TO 1)

—_— — f T

AN

Zr
ull

~ -
\

WING MOUNTING PLATE

174" X 1-1/4" X 6-1/2" PLY

WING BOLT GUIDE

9/16” O.D. X 8" PAPER TUBE

FUSELAGE SIDE VIEW

(FUSELAGE SIDE PARTIALLY OMITTED FOR CLARITY)

WING OUTLINE

¢ —
s —— . .

gé//
B

-

s

BOTTOM STRINGER
1/8" X 374" X 24" BALSA

—
TAIL RUDDER L.E.
12 ](:)7‘5—J (5/16" X 1/2" BALSA) _ — —
1" TAILWHEEL — _
EPOXY WITH
Ut | F)»US/HRc?:% C?USHING MICRO BALLOONS _ —
15) 1/4" M 6-1/2" TUBE FIN BOTTOM & L.E.
_— f (3/16" X 1/2" BALSA
— =
(
__— _ FIN SHEE FIN BOTTOM
/ — (1716 3/16" X 1-1/2" BALSA)
_ FIN RIBS yd
__— (3/16” SQ BALSA) /
/
FIN TOP

o o —

23—

g

18 W/////l

\—17

6-32 X 1/4” SOCKET HEAD SCREW

!

FORMER 19

24

FORMER 20
SECTION

4-1/8 + 3/8"

21

T

C.G. LOCATION

MEASURED AT THE RIB *2D"

(SHOWN ACTUAL SIZE)

._\

FASLINK
5/32" WHEEL COLLAR
PUSHROD CONNECTOR
S~ "
S TAP HOLES 1/4"-20

. . .«
s 0 of  c— o v e—

i |

- S
RECEIVER &

BATTERY PACK

opo (@) coo
IISSOO&,
|

LI — .

(3716 X 1/2" BALSA)

2

Y
J
—*—'—E—"/’

\
N

GEAR WIRE—/

] e
I

\ RUDDER

|

BOTTOM

(56716" X 1" X 12" BALSA)

FIN BOTTOM KEY
/(;/16"80. X 18" BALSA)

1/2" BALSA)

RUDDER POST
\ /;,6 ;
p—— y - — '

/ Y
{ "\
_____________________________________________________._________.
—'\—-‘——L\_-:’)_l_,___...? \ J \ S —
DIAGONAL RIBS N\
(1/8" X 5/16” BALSA) RUDDER RIBS N\
(5/16" SQ. BALSA)
<
7))
—
l sz
oo
-
A RUD L5
[ D
(SHOWN AC“T'UAL SIZE) i 3
-~ \ Dx
\ \ gg
~ (I(‘Q
RUDDER PUSHROD o
CLEVIS RETAINER —~
NYLON CONTROL HORN -
\

ALIGN "V* NOTCH ON CENTERLINE

tr —

©
)
= - Z%/

/ T — .

| | 1

! | .

= =
p— oy — =T {
l | | 7 \
| LLX

ELEVATOR PUSHROD

\— NYLON CLEVIS

2-56 X 5/8" MACH. SCREW

\1/

PLAN NO: EXTEP02
FUSELAGE PLAN

Noerobatic Sport-Seale G

300S

QUESTIONS??

e-mall us at

produotsupport @ greatplanes.oom
or oall (217)398-8970

Vislt our Web Site at
www.greatplanes.oom

DESIGNED BY: N. LIPTAK & M. CROSS
KIT ENGINEERING BY: NEIL LIPTAK

EXTRA 60 SPECS:
LENGTH: 54-1/4"
WEIGHT: 7 —7.5 LBS.

| Jrns g T e ——
| _ o / N LOCATION | = = =H===] ———— ==
e — ™~ ] | . | | o -&—: =
— ~ k | (PACK IN FOAM & =% | | —————r=——
2° RIGHT 0eP - — | v,,,"‘.“ | l SHOSA T | | | IR Y I T N S | R NG | |
L, e ek \ S
o ) 3 & — S e e L L e S . i
NYLON CLEVIS “ - —— |
S_/ I | 3 T ]
‘ i - L“_ - [ —
H——F—-— _ B ———————— /
~~~~~ == —=- _
= ANTENNA .
ENGINE MOUNTING BOLT ‘ ’ T ALIGN "V" NOTCH ON CENTERLINE
8-32 X 3/4” SOCKET HD BOLT | NYLON RETAINER SR e X NG DAL S
I ; QUICK CONNECTOR P
\ .
e
o . CONNECTOR SET SCREW -
e . . 4-40 X 1/8" BOLT _
_— I— . —~— e . —— -
TURTLEDECK SHEET PATTERN - FUSELAGE BOTTOM VIEW
— (3/32" X 3" X 24" BALSA) — I —
\
T - (BOTTOM SHEETING OMITTED FOR CLARITY)
(SHOWN FULL SIZE) — — ALIGN FUSE TOP PARTS ON CENTERLINE
— e — —_ T — DRAWN ON BUILDING BOARD.
. - - - -
— _ — -
\

ALL COMMERCIAL RIGHTS RESERVED

© 1998

P.0. Box 788

=GREATPLANES

MODEL MANUFA

AN},
Urbang, lllinols 61803

INSTRUCTIONS BY: MICHAEL CROSS [[ENGINE:.60 — .91 2 Cv}
PLANS DRAWN BY: NEIL LIPTAK | ‘ ’
®

(217) 398-8970




WING TIP
(1/4x2x24 BALSA)

LEADING EDGE (L.E)
(6/16x5/8x30 BALSA)

MAIN SPAR (TOP & BOTTOM)

(1/74x3/8x36 BASS)

SUB LEADING EDGE

(3/32x5/8x30 BALSA)

— SPAR DOUBLER (TOP & BOTTOM)

(1/8x3/8x18 BASS)

l
\ | *~~J\ T
\ \ \\‘“Q\TQ\ —
\\\\\\ s§~\Q~~..~ — em
T —_— \; 5\
TTTe— TSl
o \
~~~~~~~~~ \\:_‘__\ T —
AR‘O/ | e __ - T —
~~~~~ - TTTe——

— CENTER SHEETING
(TOP AND BOTTOM)
(1/16x3x36 BALSA)

|

|

E‘

WING

————— — o———— ——.——..‘.

pp— p————————— PR

| ——

—

PINS

(174 DIA x 2-1/4)

—-—
_—_=
-~ —
——

|
CUT FROM I
| BA
: | |
. TRIM CENTER
CLEVIS ! 6C-/ T / SHEETING
I RB (TOP & BOTTOM)
e \ RETAINER ' ] | 6B |
S v —— — ] Tl
% _———— — ~
T — e —
e — e L
— \\\\ \ \~ > () : o © n_;-.._ - \
T —_ S — < |G — — I
- \ — " i \.- \ ]
= T ST — T \ £~~~
— T —<_ S— _\\ — — -\\\\ — I-\)
— — [ _
/T
AR7_/” — — _ W ——— =
4+ B 11
AR6— ' — /S —
CONTROL HORN FILLER A |
(3/8x3/8x24 BALSA] ARS— | — = H
AR4 |

\ AILERON PUSHROD

=
\

AILERON LE

ROOT CAP
MAKE FROM:
(1/4x2x24 BALSA)

SAND TO SHAPE

STAB RIBS

TN

~— _/_ Iﬁmmm'i"i""""'"‘"""mmuiii.i.

LEADING EDGE SHEET
(1/16x4x36 BALSA) \
— — e =
- e —— — - _
| , Re—~ /[ — | |~ |
[ = _ - — —_—_=
\:%-::;—7—— M__-_:--I-:] ---------------------------- : '*" '::i ';"r::::::::::::::::::::::::3"‘"l;j—I:::::— 7 \{__““ :___.. __-:-;,_-;_;/L/;W.._‘;:;;
e | \ I
N RS a7l ey R AETI Rs R4
‘s —\~| N N I ik I N
Hy
¥ :

(3/8x3/8x24 BALSA)

GUSSET
(3/16 LEFT OVER BALSA)

STAB CENTER
(3/16x1-7/8x4

BALSA) \

(3/16x3/16x36 BALSA)

AILERON SERVO
WIRE ACCESS

OPENING |

STAB DOUBLER
(3/16x3/16x30 BASS)

ELEVATOR T.E.& RIBS
(5/16x5/16x36 BALSA)

DIAGONALS & CAP
(1/8x5/16x24 BALSA)

STABILIZER SHEET
(TOP & BOTTOM)
(1/16x3x30 BALSA)

\

I
)
/

..7.,...._..‘_......_...._!_-
N\

(
i

|

T~
1 1
| 1
1|
I 1]

|
|
|
|
}
i
|
|
|
|
(
i
T T

N

N
ATOR

i

3

——————-

A

ELE
A4

e
e

|

|

“%a/

o
j\:‘:""’"\
\
\ N
AN

\

\

=
N

\

STAB T.E.
(3/16x1/2x30 BALSA)

\

|
di

|

— \//

\- WING BOLT FILLER

MAKE FROM:
(3/78x2x8 BALSA)

BEVEL THE CORNERS
FOR EASIER INSTALLATION

CUT THE CA HINGE STRIP INTO INDIVIDUAL 3/4" X 1" PIECES

1
1!1!1||||i||¢l|

xlllthlxh'lh

Illlf!Nw)!llllllg(l,lﬂtlIl;!(l)lllllII%HI'HI;L&)IH'!HéLI)IIIPII%?IIIIIlélglql“%lllil%illll!L%llll”%illll%”l]l;i:lg”]lul&lllll{:&l’lilllI':%IH'II&Ll)!“]l%IHP%LI)HI“!ZI%IHIHII IlHli%ﬂi‘lg&lIillg&fllllwﬂllm lHIIIHGlOIII!!!z&IH“IIOU !]II!%IH‘ 3210HI||3310H11 II‘IHIIIHSGIHHIHISUHWH ””“”6}0”!“!3'9““ HOUHIIH%H”HIJOHWHJOHI!IIIJHHl!llsllilllliJOIII|HII

2litl|h|||||x||3|xh!;la|:{|||Iﬂl!l'l!||l!|lxlﬁ11:|xh||||||l|6|lhlihlthilh-,*l

hlxllllllI|I?‘||&!rlx‘nl:]ulﬂ;[;lnllill|||||1R|1|xh lhl nanne ||| |ltF]1 ll! N t||1l3[1 ||s i llxral I||| N I|I1F|I ||| i ;I;le 1|| Ul l|l

I]l ||u N lll?ll III m ||:P|1 Ill i illzllhllhllll!lha1

IH!IHIeIolH]I &HIIIIIOUHIHH !Illg;l(l)llE]Igzlsl‘!)lll|l2Ll(I)IIIllgggl!{Hsléu)lliwbl_l’ly!||g%lli[lg;|glI[{g&!ll]”elw)ﬂIllglzlgllllgéwlillg%ﬂIliwllllle!éw”{lgl

2 27
liililalslilxll 1|||f[t|||l||hﬁhl||xlx||l|l?l_‘r|||||1I\||I:h !l;lih|||||||| Eltiihllllllil

lllll[llillltl?ﬁ‘!ll!l ;hllll ||||l|||l||||

13”'(%”]?&!1]]&[)&”!|H_;I’BHI|I!II£L’!I11HIIUH!IH UIIIIII&IH{IH&IHIHH HIIII'III&HIll'l’lgwlltlgtl)l‘l)lﬂltlall HHllglzL!)IHIlg;](l)ll!Ilgl‘wnllg&lIII!IsléLl’iH{IH.I,(I)HI[Ilsl&!ll!I;I&!H[Hgl&”ll”g}%ﬂl}

|l|;l||;!t|tha|1|i|||1|t1‘|!xl?ﬁlxlthl

|f!lll;alsllllshlihiai?hhll!|[|||||i|3|5;l|;1h|||sllhaF

HORN MOUNT
(5/16x1x12 BALSA)

AILERON/WING HINGE STICK X
DB SHEAR WEBS (3/32x9/16x24 BALSA) } \s
—h (3/32x3x24 BALSA) TAPER THE SPAR DOUBLERS AS SHOWN \ \ l / N
LEADING EDGE \ B e N
REAR SPAR (TOP & BOT) (3/16x1/2x15 BALSA) \\ o
(1/8x1/4x36 BALSA) Sl [ \ o
L.E. DOUBLER / S
(3/16x1-1/2x15 BALSA) |
/. — _ - ] \__\: ------------- | . S — e ———— :\if _____f:_‘:; \ \ ' ' \——_
' — | re — — Y
— — RN O
” | “ : 1 X
—1-7/8 | S |
- e e T T e —— ‘\ i E : i/' "\/i
L’:—————""‘L“’ PP k_é__ _________ iy I N syttt 1__ \\ } : : : < /
:::';: ------- 177 o | “ :—-" ------------ JL"'= LT
I“ B[O | S R R I\
R5 - ===l “"/ § \\\ LIJ
- & V1) o
‘ ' —
\ l I l }
_io o & °1° | :
‘\ N % I-u
HINGE BACK-UP \‘ | /
s 4538 T | X =il N\
/ | \ I
| O e e l S /
|
00 ] |
\ |
LEFT WING PANEL - J
(BOTTOM VIEW SHOWN) ’ \ - '[ N
— \ /
— N /
— \ AN N |5 T \
LN | 7,
= N TITEE
—— — i T~ e | £ s
— = — y” AR10 HINGE _ \_
—— — == 1 HINGE STICK
S — -~ \ARQ (5/16x1/2x14 BALSA)
-\ ———
L \ _— _— N\ I CAP STRIPS (TOP&BOT)
‘ — = o ~__ MAKE FROM: =1 —)
—— P ARS8 (1/16x1/4x36 BALSA) —— e GO e
- — _ ~__ STAB/ELEVATOR CROSS-SECTION
o AR7 TRAILING EDGE & AILERON SHEET DUAN NO: EXTEPO1
(TOP & BOTTOM) :
_— - B (1/16x3x36 BALSAI ALL COMMERCIAL RIGHTS RESERVED WING PLAN
o — | 3/4"| — XRA @@

Lerobatic Sport-Seale IIiC

DESIGNED

KIT ENGINEERING BY: NEIL LIPTAK

INSTRUCTIONS BY: MICHAEL CROSS
PLANS DRAWN BY: NEIL LIPTAK

BY: N. LIPTAK & M. CROSS|[,,, EXTRA 60 SPECS:

WING AREA:744 SQ.IN.
WEIGHT: 7 — 7.5 LBS.
LOADING IN 0Z./SQ.FT.:

21.7 — 23.25

© 1998

=2 GREAI

MO DEL MANUFAC
P.O0. Box 788

Urbana, lllinols 61803 (217) 398-8970




